00000 O 0 O MENU BACK 00O ONEXT

5116 300B Yvaylss— CONTROL LEVER

RH| #MaES e B2 B S =1 & A5 ® " =
23
i3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ uP TO SERIAL NO| REMARKS
1_]5116 3001 000|LiV— LEVER 1
2 | 5116 3005 000|Ln'— LEVER 1
3 |K710 0108 O12|Fi L+ BOLT 2 |M8x12(7T)
4 5116 3008 001[Y)>% LINK 1
5 0796 0202 315[DU7 y¥a BUSH 2
6 |0796 0161 815(DU7"y¥a BUSH 6 [16x18x%x15
7 10350 0162 034 [PW WASHER 1 [20%X34%3.2
8 ]0740 0002 000|CYv%’ RING 1 |S20
9 |5116 3015 001 |5 Jy7 Assy GRIP Assy 1 (R49F n—2Af1)
10 _|H242 0106 012|FA 2 ARB BOLT 2 |M6x12
11 | 5116 3021 000|Y»% LINK 1
12 | 5116 3025 000]Y»% LINK 1
13 | 5116 3028 001 [Lin'=4"yn'— DAMPER 1
14 10350 0140 818|PW WASHER 4 [8%x18x%1.6
15 | 0520 0125 016{7Yt™ PIN SPLIT 3 [25%x16
16 | 5116 3031 000{7 4yt BRACKET 1
17 | 5116 3033 000|EY PIN 1
18 | K110 0108 016|Fi IVt BOLT 8 |M8 X 16(4T)
19 [ 5116 3035 000|# IVt BOLT 2
20 | 3652 0702 000|YvyH =N JOINT 4 [BL6D
21 | 5116 3036 000|Yv9H =l JOINT 4 |BL6DL
22 | A300 0106 003|+vt NUT 4 M6
23 | A300 2106 003|+vt NUT 4 |M6 L
24 | 5116 3037 000|7°L—F PLATE 1
25 | 5116 3038 000]|7°=Y BOOT 1

CG431 —30— 2011/May



0 O O PAGE BAC

5116 300B Yvuayl/si—

K

00000 O O O MENU BACK

CONTROL LEVER

00O 0O NEXT

Ril| MeRES ER SR FR &% 5t FH oA e w &
i
%
NO.| PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FrRom ~ uP T0 SERIAL No| REMARKS
26 | A252 0760 016]F523%Y° SCREW 3 |M6x16
27 | 5116 3041 000|Ayk ROD 1
28 | 5116 3042 000|Ayk ROD 1
29 | 5116 3045 000]Yv% LINK 1
30 | 5116 3047 000]Yv% LINK 1
31 | 5116 3048 000] 34Uk JOINT 2
32 5116 3051 000]Yv% LINK 1
33 | 5116 3052 000]Yv% LINK 1
34 |5116 3054 000]|Oyk IUF JOINT 2
36 | 0742 0101 000]|EYVY RING 4 |10
37 | 5116 3055 001 |ty PIN 2
38 | 5116 3056 001]t™ PIN 2
39 |F301 0108 000|F+yk NUT 5 [m8
40 | 5116 3057 000]|74¥— WIRE 1 |L=1210
41 | 5116 3058 000]|74¥— WIRE 1 |L=1370
42 | 0562 0106 018|747 PIN 2 |p6x18
43 |5116 3061 001]7°54k BRACKET 1 ~N0.9450093
43 | 5116 3066 000]|7°74yk BRACKET 1 D |N0.9450094~
44 |5116 3070 000|4374%" EQUALIZER 1
44-1|5116 3071 000]|7°F4yh BRACKET 1
44-2{5310 3108 000 |H' 1} GUIDE 2
44-3|5310 3109 000 | Lk BOLT 1
44-4|5116 3075 300|27"Yv%" SPRING 1
44-5| A300 0106 001]Fvb NUT 2 |me
CG431 —31— 2011/May



0 O O PAGE BACK 00000 O O O MENU BACK

5116 300B Yvaylss— CONTROL LEVER

RH| #MaES e B2 B S =1 & A5 ® " =
23
i3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ uP TO SERIAL NO| REMARKS
44-6 | A300 0106 003|Fvh NUT 2 _|M6
44-7| F300 0106 000|F}vh NUT 2 |M6
44-8|5116 3077 000{7°L—+ PLATE 1
45 | 0350 0141 022|PW WASHER 2 |10x22x1.6
46 0520 0125 0207tV PIN SPLIT 2 125%x20
47 | A301 0112 001 fFvb NUT 7 _|M12
48 |0350 0130 613|PW WASHER 2 |6x13x1.0
49 10520 0120 0127ty PIN SPLIT 2 [2.0x12
50 | F300 0106 000|FFyk NUT 11 _|M6
51 ]0350 0140 618|PW WASHER 2 |6x18X1.6
52 | 5116 3078 000|t™Y PIN 1
53 0520 0120 016]|7YE"Y PIN SPLIT 1 120X 16
54 | 5116 3081 000|AYNIVH JOINT 4
55 | K712 0112 020|F#" )Lk BOLT 2 |M12x20 (P=1.25)
56 | K710 0108 020]F#&"JL+ BOLT 1 |M8Xx20(7T)
57 10350 0140 822|PW WASHER 1 [8%x22%1.6

CG431 —32— 2011/May



